Contract #20220016

“A Cily for All Ages™

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This amendment by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of
the date this Amendment is fully executed.

Contractor’s Fuil Legal
Name:

Core and Main LP

Solicitation No./Event ID:

#20220016

Solicitation Title/Event
Name.

Supplies for Water & Sewer Products

Contract Award Date:

01/26/2022

initial Current Contract Term:

01/26/2022 through 01/26/2024

Current Contract Expiration
Date:

01/26/2024

Requested Contract
Expiration Date:

01726/2024

Initial Contract Amount:

Estimated Annual Expenditure of* $950,000

Current Contract Amended
Amount:

Estimated Annual Expenditure of $1,200,000

Requested Financial Change
Amount:

Revision to Line Items

New Confract Amount:

Estimated Annual Expenditure of $1,200,000

Amendment No.:

[y

Amendment Type:

Terms Revision

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

Page 1 of 3

Amendment #1




. Dosciplion
sC!

iSADDLE PSS 4,
:SADDLE 4)(1 |P Ss 4

1 g 12 )
2 Hymax 3 Flip Coup!mg 1415944 OD

Macio HP Epoxy 304 §S Coupling 4. 40560
Macm HP Epoxy 304 SS Coupl.ng X 60-7 60

L A Coupling 10,70-11.90
i Macro HPAEpoxy 304 85 Couplmg 100 12 20 )

'y Atphe Resiraint Couplmg 4,504, @0

NA

N/A ‘8" Aloha Restraint Coupling 6.60-7.00
NA ‘8" Alpha Resireinl Coupling 8.60-9.10
NIA 10" Alpha Réstraint Coupling 10.75-11.20
NA $10" Alpha Restraint Caupling 11.10-11.45
NA

2" Alpha Reslfaml Coupling 12.75-13.90

n§ Cpig. Fhiimac

;:Svanner Wrenth for Philiac Fillings 7 14/4" - 2
1- 114" Comp: End Cap / Philmac

Quoted
At

H

850,10
“1,007.60
L S

‘s
-8
S
5
s
s
s
5
§
8
S
-8
s
s
5
[
K
oy
3
N
S
5
$
$
$
$
2

s -

« m‘m;m;m<m,vm DRV R RN

4

Contract #20220016

. New fhtem
Mlg. Na, | TotalEst: . .Rsplacing  Cod & Main
s Ti6 - S
50711 1GRE‘E§$ 170,000 5
3 g
TUESBRGBOIPY T8 3
F5§313-6204P4  § s
F53138804P4 Y 3
FS313°5054P4 5 1 $
'Fsa13~13204p4 s 3
g s
N sV, s.,
'S; o §
8., a0, B 45040
T8’ 502307 600878517 T8
§ 58500 805 % 601
U3 590007 6usarEds 5 336
'§ 1373750 609574116 -5
$ 177800 609675023 3
§ 57500  6087/79% &
S G800 Bof § 642
; $erebo ] @08 8517 8 75195
2604440851 S giogo. 8oy
266-04900495-1331 § 1938501  new 5
268-07000700-1331 ' §  5,336.00 new 3
286.09100810-1231 § 137920  new $
288-11201120-1231 *§  B5680 .  new $
op611451145-9231 5 €801 new . §
U io6E433013304231 § 1,00760 | new 3 410835
8- : Jpew %
new
| ab05708IESAE T new %
-B00-57-08216-16 -5 41,0220 few $
| i890-67-1027016  § 8480 new $
B -2 IR N new %
. 7530885 $ . nrsad pew -3
7531285 $ 13,100.0 now $
1531888 § 204 new 8
‘S T70.4( new  §
ay PN s 2«34000 ne'v b, $
7633788 “§  03,408.00 new $
‘40705711 § 27168000 new $
753495 § 65200 new 3
$:431,737.26°

1. Per the Utilities Department, these added items are crucial to saving the City money and
helping the City work more efficiently. The list of forty-two (42) additional items provides the
City with better options in regard to water and sewer products.

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and

remain in full force and efféct in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding,
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed

by their authorized representatives.

Page 2 of 3

Amendment #1



Contract #20220016

CONTRACTOR
! | :
Contractor’s Full Legal Name Core and Main LP
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) I
Authorized Signature: | 7 . "i:,//””" '
Printed Name and Title of Person -
Signing: ;i } Z.q CCTAST
Date: J U /{G /ZG 27

T

- , /O
Company Address: | 7374 (ummercal Crrcle [/ Peree

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

£ Vg
Authorized Signature: ( '}W .ﬂa oo
oI

Printed Name and Title of Person | Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of Management &
Signing: | Bydget, and Procurement

Date: 16]12/2022

City Address: 121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Bivd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Page 3 0of 3
Amendment #1



