This amendment by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of

Contract #20220016

A City for All Ages™

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

the date this Amendment is fully executed.

Contractor’s Full Legal
Name:

Fortiline, Inc. dba Fortiline Waterworks

Solicitation No./Event ID:

#20220016

Solicitation Title/Event
Name:

Suppliers for Water & Sewer Products

Contract Award Date:

01/26/2022

Initial Current Contract Term:

01/26/2022 through 01/26/2024

Current Contract Expiration
Date:

01/26/2024

Requested Contract
Expiration Date:

01/26/2024

Initial Contract Amount:

Estimated Annual Expenditure of $950,000

Current Contract Amended
Amount:

Estimated Annual Expenditure of $1,200,000

Requested Financial Change
Amount:

Revision to Line Items

New Contract Amount:

Estimated Annual Expenditure of $1,200,000

Amendment No.:

2

Amendment Type:

Terms Revision

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above: and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

Page 1 0of 3
Amendment #2



Contract #20220016

Fortiline
S/iL Description Quoted  Ydy Est. Mfg. No. Total Est Waterworks
7126 BUSH REDUCER 11/2"X11/4" SCH80 $ 4.17 4000 838-212 $ 16,680.00 $ 8.50
7127 POLY PIPE 1.25" IPS HDPE SDR11 100’ $ 0.85 200,000 0910P011411GREEN $ 170,000.00 $ 1.22
7131 SADDLE 2X1 I S8 2.38 0D $  56.57 15 FS313-238-1P4 $ 848.55 $ 90.95
7132 SADDLE 4X1 [P SS 4.50-4.80 OD $ 63.86 33 FS313-480-1P4 $ 2,107.38 $ 106.00
7133 SADDLE 4X1 [P SS 4.80-5.20 0D $ 63.86 40 FS$313-520-IP4 $ 2,554.40 $  106.20
7134 SADDLE 6X1 [P SS 6.63-6.90 OD $ 7044 650  FS313-690-iP4 $ 4578600 $ 111.50
7135 SADDLE 8X1 IP SS 8.63-9.05 OD $ 7531 170 FS313-905-IP4 $ 1280270 $§ 114.00
7136 SADDLE 12X1 IP 8§ 12.75-13.20 $ 84,24 100 FS313-1320-IP4 $ 8,424.00 $ 128.25
N/A 4" Hymax 2 Flip Coupling 4.25-5.63 OD $ 22145 20 860-54-0108-16 $ 442900 $ 22650
N/A 8" Hymax 2 Flip Coupling 8.54-9.84 OD $ 33113 4 860-54-0217-16 $ 1,32452 §  339.00
N/A 10" Hymax 2 Flip Coupling 10.70-12.00 OD $ 425.50 1 860-54-0272-16 3 42550 $  435.00
N/A 10" Hymax 2 Flip Coupling 10.96-12.26 OD $ 438.00 1 860-54-0278-16 $ 438.00 $ 438.00
N/A 12" Hymax 2 Flip Coupling 12.40-13.66 0D $ 50230 1 860-54-0315-16 $ 502.30 $§ 513.50
N/A 12" Hymax 2 Flip Coupling 13.15-14.41 OD $ 585.00 1 860-54-0334-16 $ 58500 $ 585.00
N/A 4" Macro HP Epoxy 304 SS Coupling 4.40-5.60 $ 297.50 20 260-0560851 $ 5,950.00 3 297.50
N/A 6" Macro HP Epoxy 304 SS Coupling 6.60-7.60 $ 392.50 35 260-0760851 $ 13,737.50 $§ 392.50
N/A 8" Macro HP Epoxy 304 SS Coupling 8.60-9.75 $ 44450 4 260-0975851 $ 1,778.00 $  444.50
N/A 10" Macro HP Epoxy 304 SS Coupling 10.70-11.90 $ 575.00 1 260-1190851 $ 575.00 8 575.00
N/A 10" Macro HP Epoxy 304 SS Coupling 11.00-12.20 $ 615.00 1 260-1220851 $ 615.00 $ 615.00
N/A 12" Macro HP Epoxy 304 SS Coupling 12.70-13.80 $ 676.50 1 260-1380851 $ 676.50 $ 676.50
N/A 12" Macro HP Epoxy 304 SS Coupling 13.15-14.40 $ 810.00 1 260-1440851 $ 810.00 $ 810.00
N/A 4" Alpha Restraint Coupling 4.50-4.90 $ 387.70 5 266-04900490-1231 $ 1,938.50 $§ 389.25
N/A 6" Alpha Restraint Coupling 6.60-7.00 $ 533.90 10 266-07000700-1231 $ 5339.00 $ 536.13
N/A 8" Alpha Restraint Coupling 8.60-9.10 $ 689.60 2 266-09100910-1231 $ 1.379.20 § 692.44
N/A 10" Alpha Restraint Coupling 10.75-11.20 $ 855.80 1 266-11201120-1231 $ 85580 $ 878.96
N/A 10" Alpha Restraint Coupling 11.10-11.45 $ 890.10 1 266-11451145-1231 $ 890.10 & 914.13
N/A 12" Alpha Restraint Coupling 12.75-13.30 $ 1.007.60 1 266-13301330-1231 $ 1.007.60 § 1,034.84
N/A 12" Alpha Restraint Coupling 13.20-13.60 $ 1.047.90 1 266-136013601231 $ 1,047.80 $ 1,076.25
N/A 4" Hymax Grip Restraint Coupling $ 287.27 5 890-57-04111-16 $ 143635 § 322.50
N/A 6" Hymax Grip Restraint Coupling $ 395.67 10 890-57-06165-16 $ 3,856.70 §  445.00
N/A 8" Hymax Grip Restraint Coupling $ 511.03 2 890-57-08216-16 $ 1,022.06 § 575.00
N/A 10" Hymax Grip Restraint Coupling $ 648.00 1 890-57-10270-16 $ 648.00 $ 728.50
N/A 12" Hymax Grip Restraint Coupling $ 76290 1 890-57-12322-16 $ 762.90 $ 858.50
N/A 1 1/4" 3G IPS-OD Comp. Cplg. / Philmac $ 17.50 100 75-30855 $ 1,750,00 $ 21.50
N/A 1 1/4" 3G IPS-OD Comp. Tee / Philmac $ 26.20 500 75-31255 $ 13,100.00 $ 3225
N/A 1 1/4" 3G IPS-OD Comp. 90 Deg. / Philmac $ 19.20 12 75-31855 $ 230.40 $ 23.55
N/A 1 1/4" IPS BV T-HDL (comp. x comp.) $ 64.20 12 76-30105 3 77040 $ 79.10
N/A 1 1/2"x1 1/4" 3G IPS-OD Comp. Reducing Cplg. / Philmac $ 39.00 60 75-31765 3 2,340.00 $ 51.25
N/A 1 1/4'x1 1/4" Female Adapter / Poly x FINPT $ 13.90 6720  75-33255 $ 93,408.00 $ 18.20
N/A Spanner Wrench for Philmac Fittings / 1 174" - 2" $ 43.60 50 40705711 $ 2,180.00 $ 57.27
N/A 1 1/4" Comp. End Cap / Philmac $ 13.25 500  75-3495 $ 6,625.00 $ 16.77
$ 431,737.26

1. Per the Utilities Department, these added items are crucial to saving the City money and
helping the City work more efficiently. The list of forty-two (42) additional items provides the
City with better options in regard to water and sewer products.

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding,
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed
by their authorized representatives.

Page 2 of 3
Amendment #2



CONTRACTOR

Contract #20220016

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Fortiline, Inc. dba Fortiline Waterworks

Authorized Signature:

®ob Cavallaro

Printed Name and Title of Person

Signing: Rob Cavallaro, General Manager
Date: | 10/11/2022
Company Address: | 15850 Dallas Parkway, Dallas, TX 75248

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

A )
éa/\oéw,o ,2944000
[4]
Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of Management &
Budget, and Procurement

Date:

/()// Z/MZL

City Address:

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FLL 34984

Page 3 of 3
Amendment #2



