This amendment by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of

Contract #20220016

A City for All Ages™

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

the date this Amendment is fully executed.

Contractor’s Full Legal
Name:

Fortiline, Inc. dba Fortiline Waterworks

Solicitation No./Event ID:

#20220016

Solicitation Title/Event

Name:

Suppliers for Water & Sewer Products

Contract Award Date:

01/26/2022

Initial Current Contract Term:

01/26/2022 through 01/26/2024

Current Contract Expiration
Date:

01/26/2024

Requested Contract
Expiration Date:

01/26/2024

Initial Contract Amount:

Estimated Annual Expenditure of $950,000.00

Current Contract Amended
Amount:

Estimated Annual Expenditure of $1,200,000.00

Requested Financial Change
Amount:

$387,000.00

New Contract Amount:

Estimated Annual Expenditure of $1,587,000.00

Amendment No.:

3

Amendment Type:

Terms Revision

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

Page 1 0of 3

Amendment #3



Contract #20220016

Fortiline

S/L Description Mfg. No. Waterworks
5960 | Panel Board Digital Repimt. 27408A024 $ 128.00
5963 | Contactor 600VAC 18 AMP. 22914A033 $ 84.00
5964 | Overload Relay 600V 18 AMP. 22222A039 $ 58.67
5965 | Alarm Light Kit 27408A164 $ 18.67
5966 | Alarm Horn 27408A002 $ 2667
5967 | Start Relay 3ARR3J3G3 $ 78.67
5971 Inner Door 21990A027 $ 22.67
5972 | Quter Door 27408A029 $ 88.00
5973 | Fuse 2 1/2 Amp. 5 x 20mm 2740 $ 1.43
6025 | Panel Hinge Pin Bracket 27408A 27408A $ 1.43
6026 | Fuse Holder Panel 27408A022 $ 4.29
5968 | Start Capacitor TTMJ130 N/A
5969 | Run Capacitor / Titan Pro TRCF20 N/A
6969 | Run Capacitor / Titan Pro TRCF30 N/A
7220 | 11/4"x1 1/4" 90 Deg. Female NPT x 1 1/4" Comp. 75-32055 $ 26.48
7219 | Flange 6in. Spigot Sch80 856-060 $ 59.75
7227 | Sleeve 24" Cement Lined / MJ $ 2,355.00

1. Per the Utilities Department, these added items are crucial to saving the City money and

2.

helping the City work more efficiently.

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding,
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed
by their authorized representatives.

Page 2 of 3
Amendment #3



CONTRACTOR

Contract #20220016

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Fortiline, Inc. dba Fortiline Waterworks

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Date:

Company Address:

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Budget, and Procurement

Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of Management &

Date:

City Address:

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Page 3 of 3

Amendment #3



